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yugos upholstery

DO / LAKUKAN

e Vacuum regularly to remove dust and dirt.
Vakum secara rutin untuk mengangkat debu dan kotoran.
e Clean spills immediately.
Segera bersihkan bila terkena cairan.
e Blot, don’t rub.
Tepuk lembut dengan kain bersih, jangan digosok.
o Use mild water-based detergent.
Gunakan deterjen lembut berbahan dasar air.
e Test cleaner on a hidden area first.
Uji pembersih pada area tersembunyi terlebih dahulu.
e Use a soft cloth, brush, or sponge with gentle motion.
Gunakan kain, sikat, atau spons lembut secara perlahan.
o Keep away from direct sunlight and heat sources.

Jauhkan dari sinar matahari dan sumber panas langsung.
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DONT’S [ JANGAN LAKUKAN

e Do not use hot water.
Jangan gunakan air panas.
e Do not use bleach or harsh chemicals.
Jangan gunakan pemutih atau bahan kimia keras.
e Do not scrub aggressively.
Jangan digosok terlalu keras.
e Do not oversaturate with liquid.

Jangan gunakan cairan pembersih berlebihan.

yugos.upholstery €& www.yugosupholstery.com



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

Width

Composition

Tensile Strength

- Warp

- Weft

Tear Strength

- Warp

- Weft

Seam Slippage
Load applied 180 N
- Warp

- Weft

Colour Fastness to Rubbing

Dry Rubbing

Wet Rubbing

Colour Fastness to Light
Abrasion Resistance

Weight

Water Repellency : Spray Test

(EN ISO 13934-1)

( EN ISO 13937-3)

( prEN ISO 13936-2 )

( ENISO 105-X12)
Warp

Weft

Warp

Weft

(ISO 105 :B02)

( BS EN 14465 Annex A )

( AATCC Test Method 22-2005 )

Flammability Test
BS EN 1021-1:2014

Ignition Source : Smouldering Cigarette
( Tested in Combination with UBM foam 32 kg/m® )

Polyester
Olefin

140 cm

54 %
46 %
3,000 N
1,000 N
420 N
180 N

5 mm
5 mm
3-4

3-4

4-5

4-5

5

100,000 rubs
555 Gr/m?
80

Pass
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