

MAVERICK

HALSTATT COLLECTION



yugos upholstery



Coal



Sea Blue



Ash Grey



Lime



Wheat



Mandarin

FABRICS CARE INSTRUCTIONS



yugos upholstery

DO / LAKUKAN

- Vacuum regularly to remove dust and dirt.
Vakum secara rutin untuk mengangkat debu dan kotoran.
- Clean spills immediately.
Segera bersihkan bila terkena cairan.
- Blot, don't rub.
Tepuk lembut dengan kain bersih, jangan digosok.
- Use mild water-based detergent.
Gunakan deterjen lembut berbahan dasar air.
- Test cleaner on a hidden area first.
Uji pembersih pada area tersembunyi terlebih dahulu.
- Use a soft cloth, brush, or sponge with gentle motion.
Gunakan kain, sikat, atau spons lembut secara perlahan.
- Keep away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
Jauhkan dari sinar matahari dan sumber panas langsung.

FABRICS CARE INSTRUCTIONS



yugos upholstery

DONT'S / JANGAN LAKUKAN

- Do not use hot water.
Jangan gunakan air panas.
- Do not use bleach or harsh chemicals.
Jangan gunakan pemutih atau bahan kimia keras.
- Do not scrub aggressively.
Jangan digosok terlalu keras.
- Do not oversaturate with liquid.
Jangan gunakan cairan pembersih berlebihan.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

Width		140	cm
Composition	Polyester	54	%
	Olefin	46	%
Tensile Strength	(EN ISO 13934-1)		
- Warp		3,000	N
- Weft		1,000	N
Tear Strength	(EN ISO 13937-3)		
- Warp		420	N
- Weft		180	N
Seam Slippage	(prEN ISO 13936-2)		
Load applied 180 N			
- Warp		5	mm
- Weft		5	mm
Colour Fastness to Rubbing	(EN ISO 105-X12)		
Dry Rubbing	Warp	3 - 4	
	Weft	3 - 4	
Wet Rubbing	Warp	4 - 5	
	Weft	4 - 5	
Colour Fastness to Light	(ISO 105 : B02)	5	
Abrasion Resistance	(BS EN 14465 Annex A)	100,000	rubs
Weight		555	Gr/m ²
Water Repellency : Spray Test		80	
(AATCC Test Method 22-2005)			
Flammability Test		Pass	
BS EN 1021-1:2014			
Ignition Source : Smouldering Cigarette			
(Tested in Combination with UBM foam 32 kg/m ³)			